

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 305 OF 2025

Suresh Bhagwan SambarePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso Of Malkapur City.RESPONDENT
Ps Dist Buldhana

ADV K G RATHI for Petitioner

Mr. U.R. Phasate, APP for Respondent State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ PRADEEP
DHOTE J**

DATE : 22nd January, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S.O. to 27/01/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)