



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.305/2025

Suresh Bhagwan Sambare

Vs.

State of Maharashtra

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. K. G. Rathi, Advocate for Appellant.

Mr. U. R. Phasate, A.P.P for Respondent/State.

Ms. Anuprita Mishrikotkar, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 04.02.2026

1. Learned Advocate for the respondent No.2 submits that since her name is not appearing in the Daily Board, she could not prepare the matter and seeks accommodation.
2. The office shall ensure that the names of the learned Advocate for the parties are shown on the Board.
3. Stand over to 05.02.2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)