



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.305/2025

Suresh Bhagwan Sambare Vs. The State of Maharashtra and another

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. K.G.Rathi, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. UR.Phasate, A.P.P for Respondent no.1/State.
Ms. Anuprita Mishrikotkar, Advocate for Respondent no.2.

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 20.02.2026

1. Heard.
2. This is an appeal against Conviction.
3. **Admit.**
4. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 27.03.2026.
5. The learned APP waives service of notice for respondent No.1/State. The learned Advocate waives service of notice for respondent no.2.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) no.547/2025

6. Stand over to 27.03.2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)

mukund ambulkar