



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 305/2025

Suresh Bhagwan Sambare Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. K.G.Rathi, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. G.S.Umale, A.P.P. for Respondent/State.
Ms.Anuprita Mishrikotkar, Advocate (appointed) for respondent no.2.

CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026

1. The learned counsel appearing for respondent no.2 seeks time of two weeks to file reply.
2. Stand over to 30.4.2026.

(Y.G.KHOBRAGADE, J.)